
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-21-104958 PCN Date: 15-JUN-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
9 Plug Solder Cup, G/F w/ CN,

Descrip�on of Changes
Nut and screw material grade change material remains BRASS, only material grade is changed. 

 

Reason for Changes:
Supply chain improvement, reduce poten�al supply risk.     Note:- material grade change is only for screw nut not for other components
Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

16-AUG-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2301826-1 NO
2301826-2 NO
2301828-1 NO
2301835-1 NO
2301835-2 NO
2301838-1 NO
2301838-2 NO
2301840-1 NO
2301841-2 NO
2301842-1 NO
2301843-1 NO
2301843-2 NO
2301844-1 NO
2301844-2 NO
2301845-2 NO
2301847-1 NO
5-747904-8 NO
5-747905-7 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2301847-1 NO
5-747904-
8 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2301828-1 NO
2301835-2 NO
2301842-1 NO
2301843-1 NO
2301845-2 NO
2301847-1 NO
5-747904-
8 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2301828-1 NO
2301835-2 NO
2301842-1 NO
2301843-1 NO
2301845-2 NO
2301847-1 NO
5-747904-
8 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2301840-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

5-747904-
8 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2301826-1 NO
2301826-2 NO
2301828-1 NO
2301835-1 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2301838-1 NO
2301838-2 NO
2301840-1 NO
2301841-2 NO
2301843-2 NO
2301844-1 NO
2301844-2 NO
5-747905-
7 NO




