

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-21-104958 PCN Date: 15-JUN-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
9 Plug Solder Cup, G/F w/ CN,

Description of Changes

Nut and screw material grade change material remains BRASS, only material grade is changed.

Reason for Changes:								
Supply chain improvement, reduce potential supply risk.	supply chain improvement, reduce potential supply risk. Note:- material grade change is only for screw nut not for other components							
Estimated Dates:								
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):							
	16-AUG-2021							
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):							
	No Mixed Shipments							

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Dout Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>2301826-1</u>	NO						
<u>2301826-2</u>	NO						
<u>2301828-1</u>	NO						
<u>2301835-1</u>	NO						
<u>2301835-2</u>	NO						
<u>2301838-1</u>	NO						
2301838-2	NO						
<u>2301840-1</u>	NO						
<u>2301841-2</u>	NO						
<u>2301842-1</u>	NO						
<u>2301843-1</u>	NO						
<u>2301843-2</u>	NO						
<u>2301844-1</u>	NO						
2301844-2	NO						
<u>2301845-2</u>	NO						
<u>2301847-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-747904-8</u>	NO						
<u>5-747905-7</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2301847-1	NO					` '	
<u>5-747904-</u> <u>8</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2301828-1	NO						
2301835-2	NO						
2301842-1	NO						
<u>2301843-1</u>	NO						
2301845-2	NO						
2301847-1	NO						
<u>5-747904-</u> <u>8</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2301828-1	NO						
2301835-2	NO						
2301842-1	NO						
2301843-1	NO						
2301845-2	NO						
2301847-1	NO						
<u>5-747904-</u> <u>8</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2301840-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number		Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>5-747904-</u> <u>8</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
NO						
NO NO						
NO						
NO						
	per PCN NO NO NO	per PCN Drawing NO NO NO NO	per PCN Drawing Number NO NO NO NO	per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) NO NO NO NO	per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number NO NO NO	per PCN Drawing Number Number(s) Number Number(s) NO NO NO

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2301838-1	NO						
2301838-2	NO						
2301840-1	NO						
2301841-2	NO						
2301843-2	NO						
2301844-1	NO						
2301844-2	NO						
5-747905- 7	NO						